

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 03/12/09 (1)

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 308**

"AN ACT FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS APPROPRIATION FOR  
THE 2009-2010 FISCAL YEAR."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 308.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 308 as originally introduced:

Page 8, line 25, delete "\$ 898,342" and substitute  
"\$ 1,803,273"

AND

Page 8, line 26, delete "252,015" and substitute "525,680"

AND

Page 8, line 28, delete "600,000" and substitute "1,032,500"

AND

Page 8, line 29, delete "17,000" and substitute "24,000"

AND

Page 8, line 30, delete "250,000" and substitute "300,000"

AND

Page 8, line 31, delete "0" and substitute "600,000"

AND

Page 8, line 33, delete "\$ 2,017,357" and substitute  
"\$ 4,285,453"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Maloch  
WLC/WLC - 03-12-2009 11:21  
WLC104

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary